502907615 07/25/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2954212

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QISDA CORPORATION	01/24/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DERIVATIVE ENTERPRISES, SERIES 44 OF ALLIED SECURITY TRUST I	
Street Address:	ATTN: JAKE HARDY, FENWICK AND WEST LLP, 555 CALIFORNIA STREET	
Internal Address:	12TH FLOOR	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	94104	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6417501

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)648-3997

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 267-235-4570

Email: jchovanes@chovanes.com

Correspondent Name: JULIE CHOVANES

Address Line 1: 5 GREAT VALLEY PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 329

Address Line 4: MALVERN, PENNSYLVANIA 19355

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AST - 44
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE CHOVANES
SIGNATURE:	/julie chovanes/
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Series 44#page1.tif source=Series 44#page2.tif

PATENT 502907615 REEL: 033418 FRAME: 0298

Exhibit B

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT FORM

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Oisda Corporation, a Talwan company with an address at 157 Shan-Ying Rd., Gneishan, Taoyuan 333, Taiwan ("ASSIGNOR") owns certain patent applications and/or registrations, as set forth in <u>Attachment I</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("PATENTS"); and

WHEREAS, Derivative Enterprises, Series 44 of Allied Security Trust I a Delaware statutory trust with an address at Attention: Jake Flandy, Penwick & West LLP, 553 California St, 12th Floor, San Francisco, California, 94104, U.S.A ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the PATENTS:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain Assignment Agreement, dated ____, 2013 assigning, among other things, all right, fife and interest in and to the PATENTS from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE:

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, extensions and remevals of the applications and registrations for the PATENTS (and the right to apply for any of the foregoing); all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in relation to the PATENTS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this 24 day of 1400.
The state of the s
Name: David Wang Mang Rus
Tisle: CFG
STATE OF
COUNTY OF
On
personally known to me [or]
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that executed the same in authorized capacity(ies) and that, by signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s) or the entity(ies) upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument.
Witness my hand and official sea! Case 1
Tan, Chia-Yan ZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZ

Add No.46,Shouta Rd., Taoy Usin

TREALING VERTORS

Taoyuan County, Taiwau,

PATENT

REEL: 033418 FRAME: 0299

ATTACHMENT I PATENTS

^p atent No.	Status	Title	Family
D\$6417501	Patent	Image processing method for an image processing system having a changed image	DE10107426A1 (withdrawn), TW461214B (lapsed), CN00104129.0(lapsed), JP2001-39740 (lapsed)



Execution Copy

8

PATENT REEL: 033418 FRAME: 0300

RECORDED: 07/25/2014